STyLUX
The STyLUX® SM-grade 0.2 µm is a hydrophilic PES membrane filter compatible with a wide range of liquids. It withstands a
wide pH range (1-14) and is recommended for sterilizing filtration and bioburden reduction of pharmaceutical preparations,
active ingredients, biopharmaceuticals, parenterals, vaccines, biologicals including dilute protein solutions, cell and tissue
culture media, media additives, ophthalmic and other dilute preservative solutions, UPW, chemicals, and alcohols. The filter’s
asymmetric membrane provides absolute retention, while also providing superior flow rates and contaminant capacity.
All components of the STyLUX® filter capsule are either animal component free or in compliance with EMEA/410/01
Rev. 3 (EDQM 5.2.8 07/2011:50208), and US Code of Federal Regulations 9 CFR 94.18 and 21 CFR 189.5. These

SSSM35-01.A
Ordering Guide
CR
GR
Standard capsule
Sterile capsule
Sterile Filter Option
Body Style
0
0
3
6
2
1
4
A
4
2
5
B
C
Standard vent valve & drain plug;
3/4" sanitary flange gauge port
No vent; no drain; 3/4" sanitary flange
gauge port
Standard vent valve; no drain
No vent; sanitary drain valve
Standard vent valve; standard drain plug
Standard vent valve; no drain;
3/4" sanitary flange gauge port
Standard vent valve; sanitary drain valve
Standard vent valve; sanitary drain valve;
3/4" sanitary flange gauge port
No vent/drain valves
No vent; no drain
Vent/drain valves at inlet and outlet
No vent; standard drain plug
Vent/drain valve at outlet
Vent/Drain Ports
Inline Configuration
T-style Configuration
Gamma-stable polypropylene,
animal component free (ACF)
Housing Material Designator
2
N TInline configuration T-style configuration
22 DD3/8" hose barb 1" hose barb
Inlet/Outlet Connections
00 77
02 88
08 99
09 AA
0C BB
0D CC
1" sanitary flange 3/4" sanitary flange
1" sanitary flange in &
3/8" hose barb out 3/4" hose barb
1" sanitary flange in &
3/4" hose barb out 9/16" hose barb
1" sanitary flange in &
9/16" hose barb out 1/2" male Flaretek®
1" sanitary flange in &
1/2" hose barb out 3/4" male Flaretek®
1" sanitary flange in &
1" hose barb out 1/2" hose barb
-
1 2 3 4 510" 20" 30" 40" 50"
Filter Length
-CR 2 T 00 410.2SM
STyLUX®   hydrophilic
PES membrane
Product Filter Grade Retention Rating Effective Filtration Area